
VAL SAGARZAZU, Iokin 

VAS IDARRETA, Julen 1
10

0
1

9

GAL MUZAS, Alvaro 

MAD PAVON, Roberto 2
0

10
5

13

EXT ROMERO, Andrés 

MAD GARRIGOS, Francisco 3
0

10
3

11

AST FERNÁNDEZ, Javier 

CAN SANTANA, Eduardo 4
5

0
7

15

ARA CLEMENTE, Raúl 

AND MARTIN, Sandro 5
10

0
2

10

VAL FLOX, Luis 

MAD NUÑEZ, Justo Alejandro 6
10

0
6

14

VAS AIZPURUA, Andoni 

GAL BRANDARIZ, Juan 7
10

0
4

12

MAD FERNANDEZ, Borja 

CAT GARCÍA, Victor 8
0

5
8

16

SAGARZAZU, Iokin 
Valencia

PAVON, Roberto 
Madrid

9

10

0

GARRIGOS, Francisco 
Madrid

FERNÁNDEZ, Javier 
Asturias

10

0

7

CLEMENTE, Raúl 
Aragón

FLOX, Luis 
Valencia

11

1

0

AIZPURUA, Andoni 
País Vasco

GARCÍA, Victor 
Cataluña

12

10

0

VAS IDARRETA, Julen 

MAD PAVON, Roberto 
13

10

0

CAN SANTANA, Eduardo 

MAD GARRIGOS, F.
14

0

10

AND MARTIN, Sandro 

VAL FLOX, Luis 
15

0

10

GAL BRANDARIZ, Juan 

CAT GARCÍA, Victor 
16

0

7

SAGARZAZU, Iokin 
Valencia

FERNÁNDEZ, Javier 
Asturias

17

0

7

CLEMENTE, Raúl 
Aragón

AIZPURUA, Andoni 
País Vasco

18

5

0

IDARRETA, Julen 
País Vasco

GARRIGOS, Francisco 
Madrid

19

0

10

FLOX, Luis 
Valencia

GARCÍA, Victor 
Cataluña

20

10

0

GARRIGOS, Francisco 
Madrid

AIZPURUA, Andoni 
País Vasco

21

10

0

GARRIGOS, Francisco 
Madrid

FLOX, Luis 
Valencia

SAGARZAZU, Iokin 
Valencia

22

5

0

FLOX, Luis 
Valencia

FERNÁNDEZ, Javier 
Asturias

CLEMENTE, Raúl 
Aragón

23

1

0

FERNÁNDEZ, Javier 
Asturias

Real Federación Española de Judo Campeonato de España Absoluto 2012
Weight category: Men Seniors -60 kg

RESULTS
1
2
3
3
5
5
7
7

FERNÁNDEZ, Javier AST
CLEMENTE, Raúl ARA
GARRIGOS, Francisco MAD
FLOX, Luis VAL
AIZPURUA, Andoni VAS
SAGARZAZU, Iokin VAL
IDARRETA, Julen VAS
GARCÍA, Victor CAT
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-60 kg
(16 competitors)



MAD DELGADO, Javier 

AND GARRIDO, Alejandro 1
5

0
1

9

MAD JIMENEZ, Yeray 

CAT PEÑA, Eric 2
0

10
5

13

VAS PEÑA, Ibai 

MAD LABRADO, Adrian 3
0

10
3

11

CAN JIMENEZ, Antonio 

CLE PEREZ, Daniel 4
10

0
7

15

MAD RAMIREZ, David 

CTB RIOS, Alvaro 5
7

0
2

10

CAT MONTALVO, Damian 

VAS MARTINEZ DE SORIA, Ander 6
10

0
6

14

VAL URIARTE, Gar 

EXT AMIGO, Manuel 7
10

0
4

12

GAL PERRINO, Ruben 

MAD MARTIN, Sergio 8
10

0
8

16

DELGADO, Javier 
Madrid

PEÑA, Eric 
Cataluña

9

5

0

LABRADO, Adrian 
Madrid

JIMENEZ, Antonio 
Canarias

10

0

7

RAMIREZ, David 
Madrid

MONTALVO, Damian 
Cataluña

11

5

0

URIARTE, Gar 
Valencia

PERRINO, Ruben 
Galicia

12

10

0

AND GARRIDO, Alejandro 

CAT PEÑA, Eric 
13

5

0

CLE PEREZ, Daniel 

MAD LABRADO, Adrian 
14

0

5

CTB RIOS, Alvaro 

CAT MONTALVO, D.
15

10

0

EXT AMIGO, Manuel 

GAL PERRINO, Ruben 
16

0

10

DELGADO, Javier 
Madrid

JIMENEZ, Antonio 
Canarias

17

5

0

RAMIREZ, David 
Madrid

URIARTE, Gar 
Valencia

18

10

0

GARRIDO, Alejandro 
Andalucía

LABRADO, Adrian 
Madrid

19

10

0

RIOS, Alvaro 
Cantabria

PERRINO, Ruben 
Galicia

20

0

10

GARRIDO, Alejandro 
Andalucía

URIARTE, Gar 
Valencia

21

0

5

URIARTE, Gar 
Valencia

PERRINO, Ruben 
Galicia

JIMENEZ, Antonio 
Canarias

22

0

10

JIMENEZ, Antonio 
Canarias

DELGADO, Javier 
Madrid

RAMIREZ, David 
Madrid

23

1

0

DELGADO, Javier 
Madrid

Real Federación Española de Judo Campeonato de España Absoluto 2012
Weight category: Men Seniors -66 kg

RESULTS
1
2
3
3
5
5
7
7

DELGADO, Javier MAD
RAMIREZ, David MAD
URIARTE, Gar VAL
JIMENEZ, Antonio CAN
GARRIDO, Alejandro AND
PERRINO, Ruben GAL
LABRADO, Adrian MAD
RIOS, Alvaro CTB

Printed at 04-03-2012, 14:36 by usuario-hp

-66 kg
(16 competitors)



MAD RAMIREZ, Javier 

VAL ALCARAZ, Luis 1
5

0
1

9

MAD BLANCO, Aaron 

AND RUBIO, Guillermo 2
10

0
5

13

NAV LEON, Jose 

GAL FLECHA, David 3
5

0
3

11

CLM SANCHEZ, Antonio 

MAD MORO, Sergio 4
10

0
7

15

GAL ROMERO, Miguel 

MAD GARCIA, Jose Luis 5
10

0
2

10

VAL GONZALEZ, Dasnel 

AST RODRÍGUEZ, Álvaro 6
10

0
6

14

VAL PACO, David 

AND GOMEZ, Jose Eduardo 7
5

0
4

12

MAD RUIZ, Joaquin 

VAS ARROSPIODE, Aitzol 8
10

0
8

16

RAMIREZ, Javier 
Madrid

BLANCO, Aaron 
Madrid

9

10

0

LEON, Jose 
Navarra

SANCHEZ, Antonio 
Castilla La Mancha

10

10

0

ROMERO, Miguel 
Galicia

GONZALEZ, Dasnel 
Valencia

11

10

0

PACO, David 
Valencia

RUIZ, Joaquin 
Madrid

12

1

0

VAL ALCARAZ, Luis 

MAD BLANCO, Aaron 
13

0

10

GAL FLECHA, David 

CLM SANCHEZ, Antonio 
14

0

7

MAD GARCIA, Jose Luis 

VAL GONZALEZ, Dasnel 
15

0

10

AND GOMEZ, J.

MAD RUIZ, Joaquin 
16

0

10

RAMIREZ, Javier 
Madrid

LEON, Jose 
Navarra

17

7

0

ROMERO, Miguel 
Galicia

PACO, David 
Valencia

18

10

0

BLANCO, Aaron 
Madrid

SANCHEZ, Antonio 
Castilla La Mancha

19

0

1

GONZALEZ, Dasnel 
Valencia

RUIZ, Joaquin 
Madrid

20

10

0

SANCHEZ, Antonio 
Castilla La Mancha

PACO, David 
Valencia

21

0

5

PACO, David 
Valencia

GONZALEZ, Dasnel 
Valencia

LEON, Jose 
Navarra

22

7

0

GONZALEZ, Dasnel 
Valencia

RAMIREZ, Javier 
Madrid

ROMERO, Miguel 
Galicia

23

0

10

ROMERO, Miguel 
Galicia

Real Federación Española de Judo Campeonato de España Absoluto 2012
Weight category: Men Seniors -73 kg

RESULTS
1
2
3
3
5
5
7
7

ROMERO, Miguel GAL
RAMIREZ, Javier MAD
PACO, David VAL
GONZALEZ, Dasnel VAL
SANCHEZ, Antonio CLM
LEON, Jose NAV
BLANCO, Aaron MAD
RUIZ, Joaquin MAD
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-73 kg
(16 competitors)



AND MADERA, Francisco Javier 

VAL KALABEGASHVILI, Shalva 1
0

5
1

9

EXT CONTADOR, Israel 

MAD GONZALEZ, Daniel 2
0

10
5

13

CLM NACIMIENTO, Adrian 

CLE HERRERO, Zeus 3
10

0
3

11

VAS PARDO, Jesus Manuel 

MAD GARCIA, Jorge 4
5

0
7

15

MAD SANCHEZ, David 

AND RODRIGUEZ, Pablo 5
10

0
2

10

ARA CRESPO, Jonatan 

VAL HERRERO, Igor 6
0

10
6

14

VAL CAMPOS, Paco 

AST VALDÉS, Agustín 7
10

0
4

12

GAL TEIJEIRO, Pedro 

MAD GONZALEZ, Ruben 8
7

0
8

16

KALABEGASHVILI, Shalva 
Valencia

GONZALEZ, Daniel 
Madrid

9

0

10

NACIMIENTO, Adrian 
Castilla La Mancha

PARDO, Jesus Manuel 
País Vasco

10

10

0

SANCHEZ, David 
Madrid

HERRERO, Igor 
Valencia

11

5

0

CAMPOS, Paco 
Valencia

TEIJEIRO, Pedro 
Galicia

12

0

10

EXT CONTADOR, Israel 

VAL KALABEGASHVILI
13

0

10

CLE HERRERO, Zeus 

VAS PARDO, J.
14

0

10

AND RODRIGUEZ, Pablo 

VAL HERRERO, Igor 
15

0

1

MAD GONZALEZ, Ruben 

VAL CAMPOS, Paco 
16

0

10

GONZALEZ, Daniel 
Madrid

NACIMIENTO, Adrian 
Castilla La Mancha

17

0

7

SANCHEZ, David 
Madrid

TEIJEIRO, Pedro 
Galicia

18

10

0

KALABEGASHVILI, Shalva 
Valencia

PARDO, Jesus Manuel 
País Vasco

19

10

0

HERRERO, Igor 
Valencia

CAMPOS, Paco 
Valencia

20

10

0

KALABEGASHVILI, Shalva 
Valencia

TEIJEIRO, Pedro 
Galicia

21

10

0

KALABEGASHVILI, S.
Valencia

HERRERO, Igor 
Valencia

GONZALEZ, Daniel 
Madrid

22

5

0

HERRERO, Igor 
Valencia

NACIMIENTO, Adrian 
Castilla La Mancha

SANCHEZ, David 
Madrid

23

0

7

SANCHEZ, David 
Madrid

Real Federación Española de Judo Campeonato de España Absoluto 2012
Weight category: Men Seniors -81 kg

RESULTS
1
2
3
3
5
5
7
7

SANCHEZ, David MAD
NACIMIENTO, Adrian CLM
KALABEGASHVILI, Shalva VAL
HERRERO, Igor VAL
TEIJEIRO, Pedro GAL
GONZALEZ, Daniel MAD
PARDO, Jesus Manuel VAS
CAMPOS, Paco VAL
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-81 kg
(16 competitors)



VAL ARNAL, Alberto 
        1

1
17

MAD RAMON, Francisco Javier 
        2

9
25

MAD BENAVENTE, Jorge 
        3

5
21

CAT CASASAYAS, Maurici 
        4

13
29

MAD LOZANO, Julian 
        5

3
19

CLE MOREDO, Juan 
        6

11
27

NAV SOLA, Pablo 
        7

7
23

AND CANTERO, Alvaro 
        8

15
31

MAD ALARZA, David 
        9

2
18

VAL MANERO, Kevin 
        10

10
26

CLE RIAGUAS, Sergio 
        11

6
22

VAS INTXAURRAGA, Bosco 
        12

14
30

VAL CARREÑO, Isaac 
        13

4
20

AND PEREZ, Miguel Cesar 
        14

12
28

MAD RUIZ, David 
        15

8
24

CAN MESA, Ruyman 
AST FERNÁNDEZ, David 16

0
10

16
32

ARNAL, Alberto 
Valencia

RAMON, Francisco Javier 
Madrid

17

7

0

BENAVENTE, Jorge 
Madrid

CASASAYAS, Maurici 
Cataluña

18

10

0

LOZANO, Julian 
Madrid

MOREDO, Juan 
Castilla Y León

19

10

0

SOLA, Pablo 
Navarra

CANTERO, Alvaro 
Andalucía

20

10

0

ALARZA, David 
Madrid

MANERO, Kevin 
Valencia

21

10

0

RIAGUAS, Sergio 
Castilla Y León

INTXAURRAGA, Bosco 
País Vasco

22

10

0

 CARREÑO, Isaac 
 Valencia

PEREZ, Miguel Cesar 
Andalucía

23

0

10

RUIZ, David 
Madrid

FERNÁNDEZ, David 
Asturias

24

10

0

ARNAL, Alberto 
Valencia

BENAVENTE, Jorge 
Madrid

25

7

0

LOZANO, Julian 
Madrid

SOLA, Pablo 
Navarra

26

7

0

ALARZA, David 
Madrid

RIAGUAS, Sergio 
Castilla Y León

27

10

0

PEREZ, Miguel Cesar 
Andalucía

RUIZ, David 
Madrid

28

0

10

        

MAD RAMON, F. 29

        

CLE MOREDO, Juan 30

        

VAL MANERO, Kevin 31

        

AST FERNÁNDEZ, David 32

MAD RAMON, Francisco Javier 

MAD BENAVENTE, Jorge 33

CLE MOREDO, Juan 

NAV SOLA, Pablo 34

10

0

VAL MANERO, Kevin 

CLE RIAGUAS, Sergio 35

10

0

AST FERNÁNDEZ, David 

AND PEREZ, Miguel Cesar 36

0

10

ARNAL, Alberto 
Valencia

LOZANO, Julian 
Madrid

37

10

0

ALARZA, David 
Madrid

RUIZ, David 
Madrid

38

5

0

BENAVENTE, Jorge 
Madrid

MOREDO, Juan 
Castilla Y León

39

10

0

MANERO, Kevin 
Valencia

PEREZ, Miguel Cesar 
Andalucía

40

10

0

BENAVENTE, Jorge 
Madrid

RUIZ, David 
Madrid

41

0

10

RUIZ, David 
Madrid

MANERO, Kevin 
Valencia

LOZANO, Julian 
Madrid

42

0

10

LOZANO, Julian 
Madrid

ARNAL, Alberto 
Valencia

ALARZA, David 
Madrid

43

10

0

ARNAL, Alberto 
Valencia

Real Federación Española de Judo Campeonato de España Absoluto 2012
Weight category: Men Seniors -90 kg

RESULTS
1
2
3
3
5
5
7
7

ARNAL, Alberto VAL
ALARZA, David MAD
RUIZ, David MAD
LOZANO, Julian MAD
BENAVENTE, Jorge MAD
MANERO, Kevin VAL
MOREDO, Juan CLE
PEREZ, Miguel Cesar AND
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-90 kg
(17 competitors)



MAD RIGUEIRA, Jorge 

GAL TRILLO, Sergio 1
10

0
1

9

MAD COLASTRA, Alejandro Garlic 

EXT GONZÁLEZ, Federico 2
0

5
5

13

NAV DIAZ, Santyago 

CLE SANCHEZ, Alvaro 3
5

0
3

11

CAT FORTUNY, Marc 

MAD FERNANDEZ, Daniel 4
10

0
7

15

GAL  SANMARTIN, Alejandro 

MAD JODRA, Carlos 5
0

10
2

10

VAL PEREZ, David 

CAN  DIAZ, Lupicino 6
10

0
6

14

MAD DELGADO, Jonathan 

VAS MORA, Egoitz 7
10

0
4

12

AND RODRIGUEZ, Aaron 

VAL MINGUEZ, Andres 8
0

7
8

16

RIGUEIRA, Jorge 
Madrid

GONZÁLEZ, Federico 
Extremadura

9

10

0

DIAZ, Santyago 
Navarra

FORTUNY, Marc 
Cataluña

10

7

0

JODRA, Carlos 
Madrid

PEREZ, David 
Valencia

11

0

10

DELGADO, Jonathan 
Madrid

MINGUEZ, Andres 
Valencia

12

10

0

GAL TRILLO, Sergio 

EXT GONZÁLEZ, F.
13

0

5

CLE SANCHEZ, Alvaro 

CAT FORTUNY, Marc 
14

0

7

CAN  DIAZ, Lupicino 

MAD JODRA, Carlos 
15

0

10

VAS MORA, Egoitz 

VAL MINGUEZ, Andres 
16

10

0

RIGUEIRA, Jorge 
Madrid

DIAZ, Santyago 
Navarra

17

7

0

PEREZ, David 
Valencia

DELGADO, Jonathan 
Madrid

18

10

0

GONZÁLEZ, Federico 
Extremadura

FORTUNY, Marc 
Cataluña

19

0

7

JODRA, Carlos 
Madrid

MORA, Egoitz 
País Vasco

20

10

0

FORTUNY, Marc 
Cataluña

DELGADO, Jonathan 
Madrid

21

10

0

FORTUNY, Marc 
Cataluña

JODRA, Carlos 
Madrid

DIAZ, Santyago 
Navarra

22

10

0

JODRA, Carlos 
Madrid

RIGUEIRA, Jorge 
Madrid

PEREZ, David 
Valencia

23

0

10

PEREZ, David 
Valencia

Real Federación Española de Judo Campeonato de España Absoluto 2012
Weight category: Men Seniors -100 kg

RESULTS
1
2
3
3
5
5
7
7

PEREZ, David VAL
RIGUEIRA, Jorge MAD
FORTUNY, Marc CAT
JODRA, Carlos MAD
DELGADO, Jonathan MAD
DIAZ, Santyago NAV
GONZÁLEZ, Federico EXT
MORA, Egoitz VAS
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-100 kg
(16 competitors)



MAD PARRA, Angel 

ARA FERNANDEZ, Maximiliano 1
10

0
1

9

MAD LOPEZ, Alberto 

GAL CASTRO, Ramon 2
0

10
5

13

CAN SILVA, Jorge Alexis 

VAL FERNANDEZ, David 3
0

7
3

11

AST MARTÍNEZ, Omar 

MAD MAYORDOMO, Esteban 4
0

5
7

15

BAL CANSECO, Victor 

MAD PORRAS, Jesus 5
10

0
2

10

CLM GARCIA, Pedro Amalio 

VAL EGUIGUREN, Josu 6
10

0
6

14

NAV ROBLES, Eduardo 

CAN TORRES, Isaac 7
0

10
4

12

MAD PEREZ, Francisco 

GAL SANMARTIN, Manuel 8
7

0
8

16

PARRA, Angel 
Madrid

CASTRO, Ramon 
Galicia

9

10

0

FERNANDEZ, David 
Valencia

MAYORDOMO, Esteban 
Madrid

10

5

0

CANSECO, Victor 
Baleares

GARCIA, Pedro Amalio 
Castilla La Mancha

11

7

0

TORRES, Isaac 
Canarias

PEREZ, Francisco 
Madrid

12

0

10

ARA FERNANDEZ, M.

GAL CASTRO, Ramon 
13

0

10

CAN SILVA, Jorge Alexis 

MAD MAYORDOMO, E.
14

0

5

MAD PORRAS, Jesus 

CLM GARCIA, P.
15

0

10

GAL SANMARTIN, M.

CAN TORRES, Isaac 
16

10

0

PARRA, Angel 
Madrid

FERNANDEZ, David 
Valencia

17

10

0

CANSECO, Victor 
Baleares

PEREZ, Francisco 
Madrid

18

10

0

CASTRO, Ramon 
Galicia

MAYORDOMO, Esteban 
Madrid

19

7

0

GARCIA, Pedro Amalio 
Castilla La Mancha

SANMARTIN, Manuel 
Galicia

20

10

0

CASTRO, Ramon 
Galicia

PEREZ, Francisco 
Madrid

21

0

10

PEREZ, Francisco 
Madrid

GARCIA, Pedro Amalio 
Castilla La Mancha

FERNANDEZ, David 
Valencia

22

0

10

FERNANDEZ, David 
Valencia

PARRA, Angel 
Madrid

CANSECO, Victor 
Baleares

23

10

0

PARRA, Angel 
Madrid

Real Federación Española de Judo Campeonato de España Absoluto 2012
Weight category: Men Seniors +100 kg

RESULTS
1
2
3
3
5
5
7
7

PARRA, Angel MAD
CANSECO, Victor BAL
PEREZ, Francisco MAD
FERNANDEZ, David VAL
CASTRO, Ramon GAL
GARCIA, Pedro Amalio CLM
MAYORDOMO, Esteban MAD
SANMARTIN, Manuel GAL
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+100 kg
(16 competitors)


